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BOOK LIST SORTED BY AUTHORS LAST NAME 

 Author Author  
Book Title Last Name  First Name Category 

Christian Institutions Allen   Church 
The First Resurrection Allen    Eschatology
Prophecy and the Church Allis   Church 
The Lord from Heaven Anderson Robert Christ 
Christianity and Anti-Christianity Andrews    Eschatology
The Invisible War Barnhouse Donald Grey God 
Light from Bible Prophecy Bauman L. S. Eschatology
The Doctrine of God Bavinck Herman God 
Our Reasonable Faith Bavinck Herman Salvation 
Systematic Theology Berkhof Louis God 
Man: The Image of God Berkouwer G. C God 
The Providence of God Berkouwer G. C. God 
The Holy Spirit Bickersteth E. H. Holy Spirit 
Jesus is Coming Blackstone    Eschatology
The Person of Christ Boettner Loraine Christ 
Kingdom of God Boettner Loraine Kingdom 
The Millennium Boettner Loraine Eschatology
Studies in Theology Boettner Loraine God 
The Reformed Doctrine of Predestination Boettner Lorraine God 
Hastening the Day Bradbury    Eschatology
Sure Word of Prophecy Bradbury    Eschatology
Kingdom of God Bright    Kingdom 
The Pilgrim Church Broadbent   Church 
Christ's Second Coming Brown    Eschatology
The Humiliation of Christ Bruce A. B. Christ 
A Systematic Theology of the Christian Religion Buswell James 0. Christ 
A Systematic Theology Vol. 1 Buswell James God 
A Systematic Theology Vol.II Buswell James Salvation 
Institutes of the Christian Religion Calvin John God 
Resurrection of the Human Body Camp    Eschatology

Kingdom in History and Prophecy  Chafer 
Lewis 
Sperry Kingdom 

Satan Chafer 
Lewis 
Sperry God 

Systematic Theology Chafer 
Lewis 
Sperry God 

Understanding the Times Culbertson    Eschatology
The Death of Christ Denney James Christ 
Christian Life in the Primitive Church Dobschutz   Church 
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The Person of Christ Dorner  Christ 
New Bible Dictionary Douglas  God 
Unveiling the Future Dunham    Eschatology
Premillennialism & Amillennialism Feinberg    Eschatology
Christian Theology Fitzwater P. B. God 
The Mystery of Providence Flavel John God 
The Origin and Permission of Sin Fowler Sam God 
Institutes of the Christian Religion Gerhart E. V. Christ 
Predestination Primer Gerstner  God 
Behold He Cometh Gordon    Eschatology
The Coming of Christ Haldeman    Eschatology
Basis of Millennial Faith Hamilton    Eschatology
In Understanding Be Men Hammond T. C. God 
Baker's Dictionary of Theology Harrision  God 
Christology of the 0. T. (14 vols.) Hengstenberg  Christ 
Basic Christian Doctrines Henry Carl F. H. God 
Christian Faith and Modern Theology Henry Carl F. H. Salvation 
Darwin and the Darwinian Revolution Himmelfarb Gertrude God 
Outlines of Theology Hodge A. A. Christ 
Systematic Theology Hodge Charles God 
Reformed Dogmatics Hoeksema Herman God 
Bishops Priests and Deacons Hoste   Church 
Lamp of Prophecy Ironside    Eschatology
Lectures on the Church Kelly   Church 
The Nature of Man in Christian Faith and Modern 
Theology Klooster Fred H. God 
The Millennium Kromminga    Eschatology
The Work of the Holy Spirit Kuyper Abraham Holy Spirit 
Crucial Question of the Kingdom Ladd   Church 
Jesus and The Kingdom Ladd   Kingdom 
The Gospel of the Kingdom  Ladd   Kingdom 
The Divinity of our Lord Liddon H. P. Christ 
The Church and the Ministry in the Early Centuries Lindsay   Church 
Beyond the Grave Lockyer    Eschatology
The Intermediate State Lucock    Eschatology
The Virgin Birth of Christ Machen J. Gresham Christ 
The Christian View of Man Machen J. Gresham God 
The King and His Kingdom  Macintosh   Kingdom 
Immortality and the Future Mackintosh    Eschatology
The New Testament Church Marsh F. E. Church 
What Will Take Place When Christ Returns? Marsh F. E. Eschatology
Emblems of the Holy Spirit Marsh F. E. Holy Spirit 
The Last Judgment Martin    Eschatology
Second Coming of Christ Matthews    Eschatology
The Greatness of the Kingdom  McClain Alva J. Church 
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Sunrise Morgan    Eschatology
The Apostolic Preaching of the Cross Morris Leon Christ 
Veni Creator Moule H. C. G. Holy Spirit 
The Lord's Return Munhall    Eschatology
Millennial Studies  Murray   Church 
Nature of Redemption Nicole  Holy Spirit 
International Standard Bible Encyclopedia Orr  God 
God's Oath Ottman   Church 
A Discourse Concerning the Holy Spirit Owen John Holy Spirit 
Evangelism and the Sovereignty of God Packer J. I. God 
Encyclopedia of Christianity Palmer  God 
The Holy Spirit Palmer Edwin Holy Spirit 
Paradise Patterson    Eschatology
Theocratic Kingdom Peters   Kingdom 
Christian Esch. and Soc. Petry    Eschatology
Christian Dogmatics Pieper F. Salvation 
Coming of the Lord Pierson    Eschatology
Modern Premillennialism Rail    Eschatology
The Witness of The Holy Spirit Ramm Bernard Holy Spirit 
The Church in the Roman Empire Ramsay   Church 
Prophetic Studies Revell    Eschatology
Heaven Rice    Eschatology
The Coming King Rimmer    Eschatology
Basis of Premillennial Faith Ryrie    Eschatology
Dogmatic Theology Vol. 1 Shedd W. G. T. God 
Lectures in Systematic Theology Shedd W. G. T. God 
Dogmatic Theology Vol. II Shedd W. G. T. Salvation 
The Lord's Return Silver    Eschatology
The Supernaturalness of Christ Smith Wilbur M. Christ 
Christian Belief-Immortality Snowden    Eschatology
Science is a Sacred Cow Standen Anthony God 
Kept from the Hour Stanton    Eschatology
Starry Universe...Future Empire Stanton    Eschatology
First the Rapture Strombeck    Eschatology
Systematic Theology Strong A. H. God 
The Reality of the Resurrection Tenney Merrill C. Christ 
Lectures in Systematic Theology Thiessen H. C God 

The Holy Spirit of God Thomas 
W. H. 
Griffith Holy Spirit 

What The Bible Teaches Torrey R. A. God 
Lost Forever Townsend    Eschatology
After the 1000 Years Trench   Church 
Prophecy's Light on Today Trumbull    Eschatology
The Conflict of Christianity with Heathenism Uhlhorn   Church 
Biblical Demonology Unger Merrill F. God 
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The Baptizing Work of the Holy Spirit Unger Merrill F. Holy Spirit 
Return of the Lord Walvoord John Eschatology
The Millennial Kingdom Walvoord John Eschatology
The Holy Spirit Walvoord John Holy Spirit 
The Lord of Glory Warfield B. B Christ 
The Person and Work of Christ Warfield B. B. Christ 
Biblical and Theological Studies Warfield B. B. Salvation 
The Church - A Symposium Watson   Church 
The 1000 Years in Both Testaments  West   Church 
Studies in Genesis One Young E. J. God 
Heaven Zartman    Eschatology
Darwin Evolution and Creation Zimmerman Paul God 
Church and Kingdom Zorn   Kingdom 
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BOOK LIST SORTED BY TITLE 

 Author Author  
Book Title Last Name  First Name Category 

A Discourse Concerning the Holy Spirit Owen John Holy Spirit 
A Systematic Theology of the Christian Religion Buswell James 0. Christ 
A Systematic Theology Vol. 1 Buswell James God 
A Systematic Theology Vol.II Buswell James Salvation 
After the 1000 Years Trench   Church 
Baker's Dictionary of Theology Harrision  God 
Basic Christian Doctrines Henry Carl F. H. God 
Basis of Millennial Faith Hamilton    Eschatology
Basis of Premillennial Faith Ryrie    Eschatology
Behold He Cometh Gordon    Eschatology
Beyond the Grave Lockyer    Eschatology
Biblical and Theological Studies Warfield B. B. Salvation 
Biblical Demonology Unger Merrill F. God 
Bishops Priests and Deacons Hoste   Church 
Christian Belief-Immortality Snowden    Eschatology
Christian Dogmatics Pieper F. Salvation 
Christian Esch. and Soc. Petry    Eschatology
Christian Faith and Modern Theology Henry Carl F. H. Salvation 
Christian Institutions Allen   Church 
Christian Life in the Primitive Church Dobschutz   Church 
Christian Theology Fitzwater P. B. God 
Christianity and Antichristianity Andrews    Eschatology
Christology of the 0. T. (14 vols.) Hengstenberg  Christ 
Christ's Second Coming Brown    Eschatology
Church and Kingdom Zorn   Kingdom 
Coming of the Lord Pierson    Eschatology
Crucial Question of the Kingdom Ladd   Church 
Darwin and the Darwinian Revolution Himmelfarb Gertrude God 
Darwin Evolution and Creation Zimmerman Paul God 
Dogmatic Theology Vol. 1 Shedd W. G. T. God 
Dogmatic Theology Vol. II Shedd W. G. T. Salvation 
Emblems of the Holy Spirit Marsh F. E. Holy Spirit 
Encyclopedia of Christianity Palmer  God 
Evangelism and the Sovereignty of God Packer J. I. God 
First the Rapture Strombeck    Eschatology
God's Oath Ottman   Church 
Hastening the Day Bradbury    Eschatology
Heaven Rice    Eschatology
Heaven Zartman    Eschatology
Immortality and the Future Mackintosh    Eschatology
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In Understanding Be Men Hammond T. C. God 
Institutes of the Christian Religion Calvin John God 
Institutes of the Christian Religion Gerhart E. V. Christ 
International Standard Bible Encyclopedia Orr  God 
Jesus and The Kingdom Ladd   Kingdom 
Jesus is Coming Blackstone    Eschatology
Kept from the Hour Stanton    Eschatology

Kingdom in History and Prophecy  Chafer 
Lewis 
Sperry Kingdom 

Kingdom of God Boettner Loraine Kingdom 
Kingdom of God Bright    Kingdom 
Lamp of Prophecy Ironside    Eschatology
Lectures in Systematic Theology Shedd W. G. T. God 
Lectures in Systematic Theology Thiessen H. C God 
Lectures on the Church Kelly   Church 
Light from Bible Prophecy Bauman L. S. Eschatology
Lost Forever Townsend    Eschatology
Man: The Image of God Berkouwer G. C God 
Millennial Studies  Murray   Church 
Modern Premillennialism Rail    Eschatology
Nature of Redemption Nicole  Holy Spirit 
New Bible Dictionary Douglas  God 
Our Reasonable Faith Bavinck Herman Salvation 
Outlines of Theology Hodge A. A. Christ 
Paradise Patterson    Eschatology
Predestination Primer Gerstner  God 
Premillennialism & Amillennialism Feinberg    Eschatology
Prophecy and the Church Allis   Church 
Prophecy's Light on Today Trumbull    Eschatology
Prophetic Studies Revell    Eschatology
Reformed Dogmatics Hoeksema Herman God 
Resurrection of the Human Body Camp    Eschatology
Return of the Lord Walvoord John Eschatology

Satan Chafer 
Lewis 
Sperry God 

Science is a Sacred Cow Standen Anthony God 
Second Coming of Christ Matthews    Eschatology
Starry Universe...Future Empire Stanton    Eschatology
Studies in Genesis One Young E. J. God 
Studies in Theology Boettner Loraine God 
Sunrise Morgan    Eschatology
Sure Word of Prophecy Bradbury    Eschatology
Systematic Theology Berkhof Louis God 

Systematic Theology Chafer 
Lewis 
Sperry God 



Book List 
 

569 

Systematic Theology Hodge Charles God 
Systematic Theology Strong A. H. God 
The 1000 Years in Both Testaments  West   Church 
The Apostolic Preaching of the Cross Morris Leon Christ 
The Baptizing Work of the Holy Spirit Unger Merrill F. Holy Spirit 
The Christian View of Man Machen J. Gresham God 
The Church - A Symposium Watson   Church 
The Church and the Ministry in the Early Centuries Lindsay   Church 
The Church in the Roman Empire Ramsay   Church 
The Coming King Rimmer    Eschatology
The Coming of Christ Haldeman    Eschatology
The Conflict of Christianity with Heathenism Uhlhorn   Church 
The Death of Christ Denney James Christ 
The Divinity of our Lord Liddon H. P. Christ 
The Doctrine of God Bavinck Herman God 
The First Resurrection Allen    Eschatology
The Gospel of the Kingdom  Ladd   Kingdom 
The Greatness of the Kingdom  McClain Alva J. Church 
The Holy Spirit Bickersteth E. H. Holy Spirit 
The Holy Spirit Palmer Edwin Holy Spirit 
The Holy Spirit Walvoord John Holy Spirit 

The Holy Spirit of God Thomas 
W. H. 
Griffith Holy Spirit 

The Humiliation of Christ Bruce A. B. Christ 
The Intermediate State Lucock    Eschatology

The Invisible War Barnhouse 
Donald 
Grey God 

The King and His Kingdom  Macintosh   Kingdom 
The Last Judgment Martin    Eschatology
The Lord from Heaven Anderson Robert Christ 
The Lord of Glory Warfield B. B Christ 
The Lord's Return Munhall    Eschatology
The Lord's Return Silver    Eschatology
The Millennial Kingdom Walvoord John Eschatology
The Millennium Boettner Loraine Eschatology
The Millennium Kromminga    Eschatology
The Mystery of Providence Flavel John God 
The Nature of Man in Christian Faith and Modern 
Theology Klooster Fred H. God 
The New Testament Church Marsh F. E. Church 
The Origin and Permission of Sin Fowler Sam God 
The Person and Work of Christ Warfield B. B. Christ 
The Person of Christ Boettner Loraine Christ 
The Person of Christ Dorner  Christ 
The Pilgrim Church Broadbent   Church 
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The Providence of God Berkouwer G. C. God 
The Reality of the Resurrection Tenney Merrill C. Christ 
The Reformed Doctrine of Predestination Boettner Lorraine God 
The Supernaturalness of Christ Smith Wilbur M. Christ 
The Virgin Birth of Christ Machen J. Gresham Christ 
The Witness of The Holy Spirit Ramm Bernard Holy Spirit 
The Work of the Holy Spirit Kuyper Abraham Holy Spirit 
Theocratic Kingdom Peters   Kingdom 
Understanding the Times Culbertson    Eschatology
Unveiling the Future Dunham    Eschatology
Veni Creator Moule H. C. G. Holy Spirit 
What The Bible Teaches Torrey R. A. God 
What Will Take Place When Christ Returns? Marsh F. E. Eschatology
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BOOK LIST SORTED BY CATEGORY 

 Author Author  
Book Title Last Name  First Name Category 

A Systematic Theology of the Christian Religion Buswell James 0. Christ 
Christology of the 0. T. (14 vols.) Hengstenberg  Christ 
Institutes of the Christian Religion Gerhart E. V. Christ 
Outlines of Theology Hodge A. A. Christ 
The Apostolic Preaching of the Cross Morris Leon Christ 
The Death of Christ Denney James Christ 
The Divinity of our Lord Liddon H. P. Christ 
The Humiliation of Christ Bruce A. B. Christ 
The Lord from Heaven Anderson Robert Christ 
The Lord of Glory Warfield B. B Christ 
The Person and Work of Christ Warfield B. B. Christ 
The Person of Christ Boettner Loraine Christ 
The Person of Christ Dorner  Christ 
The Reality of the Resurrection Tenney Merrill C. Christ 
The Supernaturalness of Christ Smith Wilbur M. Christ 
The Virgin Birth of Christ Machen J. Gresham Christ 
After the 1000 Years Trench   Church 
Bishops Priests and Deacons Hoste   Church 
Christian Institutions Allen   Church 
Christian Life in the Primitive Church Dobschutz   Church 
Crucial Question of the Kingdom Ladd   Church 
God's Oath Ottman   Church 
Lectures on the Church Kelly   Church 
Millennial Studies  Murray   Church 
Prophecy and the Church Allis   Church 
The 1000 Years in Both Testaments  West   Church 
The Church - A Symposium Watson   Church 
The Church and the Ministry in the Early Centuries Lindsay   Church 
The Church in the Roman Empire Ramsay   Church 
The Conflict of Christianity with Heathenism Uhlhorn   Church 
The Greatness of the Kingdom  McClain Alva J. Church 
The New Testament Church Marsh F. E. Church 
The Pilgrim Church Broadbent   Church 
Basis of Millennial Faith Hamilton    Eschatology
Basis of Premillennial Faith Ryrie    Eschatology
Behold He Cometh Gordon    Eschatology
Beyond the Grave Lockyer    Eschatology
Christian Belief-Immortality Snowden    Eschatology
Christian Esch. and Soc. Petry    Eschatology
Christianity and Antichristianity Andrews    Eschatology
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Christ's Second Coming Brown    Eschatology
Coming of the Lord Pierson    Eschatology
First the Rapture Strombeck    Eschatology
Hastening the Day Bradbury    Eschatology
Heaven Rice    Eschatology
Heaven Zartman    Eschatology
Immortality and the Future Mackintosh    Eschatology
Jesus is Coming Blackstone    Eschatology
Kept from the Hour Stanton    Eschatology
Lamp of Prophecy Ironside    Eschatology
Light from Bible Prophecy Bauman L. S. Eschatology
Lost Forever Townsend    Eschatology
Modern Premillennialism Rail    Eschatology
Paradise Patterson    Eschatology
Premillennialism & Amillennialism Feinberg    Eschatology
Prophecy's Light on Today Trumbull    Eschatology
Prophetic Studies Revell    Eschatology
Resurrection of the Human Body Camp    Eschatology
Return of the Lord Walvoord John Eschatology
Second Coming of Christ Matthews    Eschatology
Starry Universe...Future Empire Stanton    Eschatology
Sunrise Morgan    Eschatology
Sure Word of Prophecy Bradbury    Eschatology
The Coming King Rimmer    Eschatology
The Coming of Christ Haldeman    Eschatology
The First Resurrection Allen    Eschatology
The Intermediate State Lucock    Eschatology
The Last Judgment Martin    Eschatology
The Lord's Return Munhall    Eschatology
The Lord's Return Silver    Eschatology
The Millennial Kingdom Walvoord John Eschatology
The Millennium Boettner Loraine Eschatology
The Millennium Kromminga    Eschatology
Understanding the Times Culbertson    Eschatology
Unveiling the Future Dunham    Eschatology
What Will Take Place When Christ Returns? Marsh F. E. Eschatology
A Systematic Theology Vol. 1 Buswell James God 
Baker's Dictionary of Theology Harrision  God 
Basic Christian Doctrines Henry Carl F. H. God 
Biblical Demonology Unger Merrill F. God 
Christian Theology Fitzwater P. B. God 
Darwin and the Darwinian Revolution Himmelfarb Gertrude God 
Darwin Evolution and Creation Zimmerman Paul God 
Dogmatic Theology Vol. 1 Shedd W. G. T. God 
Encyclopedia of Christianity Palmer  God 
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Evangelism and the Sovereignty of God Packer J. I. God 
In Understanding Be Men Hammond T. C. God 
Institutes of the Christian Religion Calvin John God 
International Standard Bible Encyclopedia Orr  God 
Lectures in Systematic Theology Shedd W. G. T. God 
Lectures in Systematic Theology Thiessen H. C God 
Man: The Image of God Berkouwer G. C God 
New Bible Dictionary Douglas  God 
Predestination Primer Gerstner  God 
Reformed Dogmatics Hoeksema Herman God 

Satan Chafer 
Lewis 
Sperry God 

Science is a Sacred Cow Standen Anthony God 
Studies in Genesis One Young E. J. God 
Studies in Theology Boettner Loraine God 
Systematic Theology Berkhof Louis God 

Systematic Theology Chafer 
Lewis 
Sperry God 

Systematic Theology Hodge Charles God 
Systematic Theology Strong A. H. God 
The Christian View of Man Machen J. Gresham God 
The Doctrine of God Bavinck Herman God 

The Invisible War Barnhouse 
Donald 
Grey God 

The Mystery of Providence Flavel John God 
The Nature of Man in Christian Faith and Modern 
Theology Klooster Fred H. God 
The Origin and Permission of Sin Fowler Sam God 
The Providence of God Berkouwer G. C. God 
The Reformed Doctrine of Predestination Boettner Lorraine God 
What The Bible Teaches Torrey R. A. God 
A Discourse Concerning the Holy Spirit Owen John Holy Spirit 
Emblems of the Holy Spirit Marsh F. E. Holy Spirit 
Nature of Redemption Nicole  Holy Spirit 
The Baptizing Work of the Holy Spirit Unger Merrill F. Holy Spirit 
The Holy Spirit Bickersteth E. H. Holy Spirit 
The Holy Spirit Palmer Edwin Holy Spirit 
The Holy Spirit Walvoord John Holy Spirit 

The Holy Spirit of God Thomas 
W. H. 
Griffith Holy Spirit 

The Witness of The Holy Spirit Ramm Bernard Holy Spirit 
The Work of the Holy Spirit Kuyper Abraham Holy Spirit 
Veni Creator Moule H. C. G. Holy Spirit 
Church and Kingdom Zorn   Kingdom 
Jesus and The Kingdom Ladd   Kingdom 
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Kingdom in History and Prophecy  Chafer 
Lewis 
Sperry Kingdom 

Kingdom of God Boettner Loraine Kingdom 
Kingdom of God Bright    Kingdom 
The Gospel of the Kingdom  Ladd   Kingdom 
The King and His Kingdom  Macintosh   Kingdom 
Theocratic Kingdom Peters   Kingdom 
A Systematic Theology Vol.II Buswell James Salvation 
Biblical and Theological Studies Warfield B. B. Salvation 
Christian Dogmatics Pieper F. Salvation 
Christian Faith and Modern Theology Henry Carl F. H. Salvation 
Dogmatic Theology Vol. II Shedd W. G. T. Salvation 
Our Reasonable Faith Bavinck Herman Salvation 
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